
 
 

BLANK ROME LLP 
Christopher A. Lewis (I.D. No. 29375) 
Frank L. Tamulonis (I.D. No. 208001) 
Michael Montalbano (I.D. No 320943) 
One Logan Square 
130 N. 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Phone:  (215) 569-5500 
Facsimile:  (215) 832-5793 
Email:  Lewis@BlankRome.com 
            FTamulonis@BlankRome.com 
 MMontalbano@BlankRome.com            

           
              Attorneys for Defendant  
              Sunoco Pipeline L.P. 

_________________________________________ 
WEST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP AND   : 
CONCERNED CITIZENS OF WEST  : 
GOSHEN TOWNSHIP    :      
    Complainant,  : Docket No. C-2017-2589346 

     :  
v.     :  

       : 
SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.,    : 
       :  
    Respondent.  : 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(3), kindly withdraw the appearance of Christopher A. 

Lewis, Frank L. Tamulonis, and Michael Montalbano as counsel for Respondent Sunoco Pipeline 

L.P. in the above-captioned matter. 

Dated: February 20, 2018 BLANK ROME LLP 

By: /s/ Frank  L. Tamulonis  
       Frank L. Tamulonis, Esquire  
       Attorney I.D. No. 208001 
       One Logan Square 
       Philadelphia, PA  19103 
       Telephone:  (215) 569-5500 
       Facsimile:  (215) 832-5500 
       Email: ftamulonis@blankrome.com 
Attorneys for Defendant Sunoco Pipeline L.P. 

  

mailto:ftamulonis@blankrome.com


 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Frank L. Tamulonis, hereby certify that on this 20th day of February, 2018, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing Withdrawal of Appearance was served on the parties listed below by 

electronic mail and by electronic filing with the Commission. 

 
Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
ebarnes@pa.gov 
 

 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 
Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 North Tenth St. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for Sunoco Logistics L.P. 

 
 
David Brooman, Esquire 
Richard Sokorai, Esquire 
Douglas Wayne, Esquire 
High Swartz, LLP 
40 East Airy Street 
Norristown, PA  19404 
dbrooman@highswartz.com 
rsokorai@highswartz.com 
dwayne@highswartz.com 
Counsel for West Goshen Township 

 
 
Douglas Wayne, Esquire 
High Swartz LLP 
116 East Court Street 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
dwayne@highswartz.com 
Counsel for West Goshen Township 

 

 

 

/s/ Frank L. Tamulonis    

FRANK L. TAMULONIS 
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